### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric C Ehman	08/25/2010
Kiaran P McGee	08/24/2010
Richard L Ehman	09/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mayo Foundation For Medical Education and Research
Street Address:	200 First Street SW
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12847712

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142775405

Email: 'IP-DOCKET-MKE@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jack M Cook

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630666.00258.MMV-08-296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M Cook

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=MMV-08-296\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024988 FRAME: 0750

501290883

source=MMV-08-296\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=MMV-08-296\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=MMV-08-296\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024988 FRAME: 0751

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Eric C Ehman of Rochester, Minnesota; Kiaran P McGee of Rochester, Minnesota and Richard L Ehman of Rochester, Minnesota have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Shear Mode Pressure-Activated Driver For Magnetic Resonance Elastography and identified by Application Serial No. 12/847,712 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 200 First Street SW, Rochester Minnesota 55905 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors hereby assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 4

QB\630666.00258\11109781.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Signature: And Honor	STATE OF: MII	NNESOTA
Name: Eric C Ehman	COUNTY OF:_	OLMSTED
Address: 2212 Transit Court		
Rochester MN 55902  Date: 8/25/10		
Before me on this day of to me known to be the person named in the	Jugust, 2 e foregoing assignment	2010, came <u>Eric C Ehman,</u> nt and he/she acknowledges

his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KATHRYN A. HERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012 Notary Public

State of

My Commission Expires:

Signature:_	IM JOL	STATE OF: <u>MI</u>	NNESOTA
Name:	Kiaran P.McGee	COUNTY OF:	OLMSTED
Address:	1903 Oak Knoll Lane NW		
Date: <i>ဦ</i>	Rochester, Minnesota 55901		
<u>McGee</u> , to	ore me on this $24$ da me known to be the person les his/her execution therefore to	named in the foregoing	g assignment and he/she
(SEAL) KA	THLEEN L DEBOER NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	Notary Public State of	. LDeBoer

Signature:	STATE OF: MINNESOTA
Name: Richard L Ehman	COUNTY OF: OLMSTED
Address: 2212 Transit Court SW	
Rochester, Minnesota 55902	
Date: 9 3 7010	
Before me on this	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(SEAL)  KATHRYN A. HERMAN  NOTARY PUDLIC  MINNESOTA  My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012	Notary Public, State of

**RECORDED: 09/15/2010**